STAY WARM
SAFELY
RDS CA/CW spacer screw
For mounting secondary aluminium or wooden substructures to the front of
masonry/concrete
THE OUTSTANDING MOUNTING SYSTEM
FOR REAR VENTILATED FACADES
Tools do not slip out.

03 I INSTALLING THE ANCHORS
Carefully drive in the screw with the pre-assembled anchor sleeve (A). When the setting depth of 70 mm in the
masonry/concrete has been reached, there will be noticeable resistance from the anchor ring (B). The screw is
seated correctly when the outer edge of the profile is in the marked area (C).
04 I SCREWING IN
Slowly screw in (approx. 100 rpm) until the screw reaches the end position in the profile (the aluminium profile must be
positioned in the last third of the head thread. Do not screw in to the extent that the head is flush, as there is a risk of
shifting the position of the profile and weakening the mounting in the aluminium / In the wood version, the screw head
is flush or recessed a maximum of 2 mm into the wood slatting).
A
B C
Designation Dia. [mm] Length [mm] Thread length
[mm]
Clamping area
[mm] Unit Art. no. GTIN
RDS-CA 10.0 190 100 85 - 110 30 0RDSCAW138-100190D-1 4005674 18749 7
10.0 210 100 105 - 130 30 0RDSCAW138-100210D-1 4005674 18751 0
10.0 230 100 125 - 150 30 0RDSCAW138-100230D-1 4005674 18753 4
10.0 250 100 145 - 170 30 0RDSCAW138-100250D-1 4005674 18755 8
10.0 270 100 165 - 190 30 0RDSCAW138-100270D-1 4005674 18789 3
10.0 290 100 185 - 210 30 0RDSCAW138-100290D-1 4005674 18757 2
10.0 310 100 205 - 230 30 0RDSCAW138-100310D-1 4005674 18759 6
10.0 330 100 225 - 250 30 0RDSCAW138-100330D-1 4005674 18760 2
10.0 350 100 245 - 270 30 0RDSCAW138-100350D-1 4005674 18761 9
10.0 370 100 265 - 290 30 0RDSCAW138-100370D-1 4005674 18763 3
Z-21.2-2130
FIELD OF APPLICATION:
For fastening of secondary aluminium substructures to the
front of masonry/concrete.

DRILLING CAPACITY:
​Component 1 [mm]: Aluminium 2.0; Aluminium 3.0
Component 2 [mm]: Masonry Min. 120
Drill hole diameter, component 1 [mm]: 13
Drill hole diameter, component 1 [mm]: 13.5
Drill hole diameter, component 2 [mm]: 10
Minimum screw-in depth [mm]: 70
PRODUCT INFORMATION:
​Incl. matching bit
Anchor tested for tension and pressure
Installation instructions: Pay close attention to the installation guidelines provided in the general technical appoval Z-21.2-2130
Designation Dia. [mm] Length [mm] Thread length
[mm]
Clamping area
[mm] Unit Art. no. GTIN
RDS-CW 10.0 190 100 90 - 115 30 0RDSCWW138-100190D-1 4005674 18791 6
10.0 210 100 110 - 135 30 0RDSCWW138-100210D-1 4005674 18793 0
10.0 230 100 130 - 155 30 0RDSCWW138-100230D-1 4005674 18795 4
10.0 250 100 150 - 175 30 0RDSCWW138-100250D-1 4005674 18797 8
10.0 270 100 170 - 195 30 0RDSCWW138-100270D-1 4005674 18798 5
10.0 290 100 190 - 215 30 0RDSCWW138-100290D-1 4005674 18799 2
10.0 310 100 210 - 235 30 0RDSCWW138-100310D-1 4005674 18801 2
10.0 330 100 230 - 255 30 0RDSCWW138-100330D-1 4005674 18802 9
10.0 350 100 250 - 275 30 0RDSCWW138-100350D-1 4005674 18803 6
10.0 370 100 270 - 295 30 0RDSCWW138-100370D-1 4005674 18805 0
FIELD OF APPLICATION:
For fastening of secondary wooden substructures to the front of
masonry/concrete.
ADVANTAGES: